
 

 

Monday 25th March: Y5 Easter Experience (KMC)  
Wednesday 27th March: Links to update your Scopay account sent 
out.* 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter   
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Tuesday 17th April: Clubs open for booking 
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting – now cancelled 
Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential 
Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
Friday 10th May: KS1 May Day Celebrations 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited)   
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Tuesday 21st May: Year 3 visit to Chester Zoo* 

Wednesday 22nd May: RMBRH visit to Lower Moss Wood 
Thursday 23rd May: RRR visit to Lower Moss Wood 
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 14th June: Reception Assembly (All Reception parents 
invited)* 
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  

Thursday 27th June: Reception Forest School (on school grounds)* 
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 

Easter Holiday Club:  A reminder you can book places in our Holiday Club. Details of activities are found here.  The staff plan 
lots of fun activities and there’s lots of time for the children to enjoy some supervised fun outside and burn off some energy! 
Scopay Update: You will receive a link to update your details on the 
27th March- please look out for this. You will only have to do this 
once so please do this as soon as you can. If you have any questions, 
please submit them on this form.  
FOBS Meeting Update: A huge thank you to all the parents who 
came to the ‘Bexfest’ planning meeting last week. It was suggested 
there may be parents with connections to companies who might like 
to sponsor aspects of the event in return for some advertising. 
We’re also looking for any parents who have skills or talents as 
entertainment, e.g juggling, stilt walking, magic, etc or could deliver 
a festival style dance or yoga class. 
If you can help, please get in touch via the email address above. 
Many thanks in advance.  Please put the date (Froday 17th May) in 
your diaries as it is guaranteed to be lots of fun! 
KS2 Break Menu: Please see the menu  information for KS2 snacks after the Easter holidays. This is saved on the School 
Meal’s page on our website. 

Red Envelope 
Week 
Thank you for all 
the donations 
during our Red 
Envelope Week! 
We raised an 
incredible 
£2306.02. Thank 
you for the generous donations! 
Mr Water’s class returned 100% of their envelopes and will 
win an afternoon tea with Mrs Armstrong! The money will go 
towards the resurfacing of the astroturf.  

Autism Awareness 
Week 
A reminder this week 
is Autism Awareness 
Week. We’re going to 
be sharing a story and 
some information in 
assembly today. A 
good source of 
information for 
parents is the National Autistic Society.  

Parent Drop in sessions: If your child is on the autism, ADHD 
pathway. Please see the poster attached to the newsletter. 

A Simple Way to Support Your Child’s Reading 
Turning on quality subtitles means your child will read a staggering number of 
words. Put them on and your child will read the equivalent number of words that 
are in all the Harry Potter books, all of the Lord of the Rings, all of the Chronicles of 
Narnia and everything Roald Dahl wrote, combined! 
Research has shown that it can double the chance of your child leaving school as a 
proficient reader. You can turn them on for the whole family or most streaming 
services will now allow you to do it just for children’s profiles. 
Perhaps, after all, there is a magic button…. 
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Thank you! 

https://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/page/dawn2dusk-club-wraparound-care-holiday-club/17072
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=zUF04thIzkqY2_eg5FAfBSmI5ENIPh5Ct19S-6a3jLlUM1VUUDJVVkZXR0tQSjNVMDhOREFYVFUxVi4u
https://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/page/school-meals/17133
https://www.autism.org.uk/
http://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/

